



\$~O-49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 1/2025, I.A. 721/2025, I.A. 722/2025, I.A. 723/2025 & I.A. 724/2025

SMT MAMTA TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Goel, Mr. Amit Kumar Singh and Mr. Manan Soni, Advs.

versus

SHRI KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Aman, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

I.A. 721/2025 (under Order 33 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 of CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff)

1. Heard.
2. Let the notice of this application along with the relevant record be sent to the District Magistrate, East District, Delhi, for an appropriate enquiry in accordance with the law.
3. Let the concerned Officer submit a report within a period of six weeks from today.
4. List on 22.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/P/Mjo