



\$~O-56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **I.P.A. 1/2025, I.A. 721/2025, I.A. 722/2025, I.A. 723/2025 and I.A. 724/2025**

SMT MAMTA TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pimeet Goel, Mr. Amit Kumar
Singh and Mr. Manan Soni,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Aman Lekha, Ms.Nikita and
Mr.Kawal, Advocates.
Mr.Abhinav Singh and Mr.Ajay Kr.
Singh, Advocates for SDM.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

1. Mr. Abhinav Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the concerned District Magistrate, submits that he has filed the report as per the directions passed *vide* order dated 14.01.2025. However, the same is not available in the digital record of the Court.
2. Learned counsel may assist the Registry to get the same placed in the digital record of the Court.
3. Let a copy of the said report be also furnished to learned counsel for the plaintiff.
4. List this matter on 29.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 22, 2025

Nc/sp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)