



\$~O-50

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 1/2025 & I.A. 721-22/2025

SMT MAMTA TIWARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Goel, Adv.

versus

SHRI KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 29.07.2025

I.A. 723/2025 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 724/2025 (for condonation of delay)

1. For the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 09 days in re-filing the present suit stands condoned.
2. Application stands disposed of.

I.P.A. 1/2025 & I.A. 721-22/2025

3. It is stated that a Report is being filed by the concerned SDM.
4. Let a copy thereof be also supplied to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and to the remaining defendants.
5. In the meantime, let the matter be sent for exploring the possibility of mediation.



6. List before the mediation centre on 05.08.2025.
7. List this matter on 20.11.2025, before the Court.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 29, 2025/P/MJ