



\$~O-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 1/2025, I.A. 721/2025, I.A. 722/2025

SMT MAMTA TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenu Juneja, Adv,

versus

SHRI KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh, Mr. Bharti
Yadav, Advs. for GNCTD
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

1. The report of the SDM, Preet Vihar, clearly indicates that the plaintiff did not cooperate in conducting the enquiry with respect to I.A. 721/2025. Therefore, the application has to be rejected. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the arguing counsel is not available and prays for adjournment of the matter.

2. List on 16.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

Pallavi/amg