



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 1/2025, I.A. 721/2025 & I.A. 722/2025

SMT MAMTA TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Charan Garg, Mr. Puneet
Goel, Mr. Imran Khan, Advs.

versus

SHRI KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Leekna and Ms. Kriti
Sharma, Advs.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

It is already 04:35 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

aj