



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **I.P.A. 1/2025**

SMT MAMTA TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenu Juneja, Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

versus

SHRI KANWALJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman, Mr. Nehal Bansal, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of SDM that plaintiff may be directed to approach the SDM in order to file the Financial Status Report of the plaintiff alongwith all the requisite documents as required by the Office of SDM. Let Plaintiff appear before the Ld. SDM with the requisite documents as required by the concerned office in order to file the financial status report.

At this stage, it is submitted by the plaintiff that she will appear before the concerned SDM on 28.07.2026. Matter be put up awaiting report from the SDM concerned.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 23.10.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 13, 2026/SM